GE Energy
Masoneilan* Valves
496 Series
Technical Specifications
07/2012
Position Switches and Transmitters
2  |  GE Energy
US design  Series Identification 496-a

the standards. Consult GE Energy for confirmation.
European design Series Identification 496-ab/c
Numbering System
2  |  GE Energy
Electromechanical Switches 496-1 & 496-2
496-6 & 496-7
Material
Body and cover:
Anodized aluminum, epoxy or polyurethane painted.
Option: 316L type stainless steel with passivation.
Shaft: stainless steel.
0-ring seals: Buna® N.
No part made of copper or copper bearing alloy is exposed to
the atmosphere.
Maximum rotary travel: 90°
Linear travel: 12 mm to 102 mm (1/2” – 4”) through a
linkage. Rotary or linear travel to be specified when ordering
separate instruments.
Stroke
Temperature range: -55°C to +85°C (-67°F to +185°F),
upon the type of switch and the approval used.
Enclosure Rating: IP 65 / IP 67 according to EN 60529
  NEMA 4 and 4X
Ratings
ATEX Approvals (94/9/EC Directive)
 Explosionproof:
  II 2 G/D
   Ex d IIC T6 and Ex d IIC T5
   Ex tD A21 IP65/IP67
   Maximum ambient and surface temperatures
   depend upon the type of switch used.
 Intrinsic Safety:
  Suitable for 496-1 & 496-2 models only
  II 1 GD
   Ex ia IIC T6 and Ex ia D20
   Maximum ambient and surface temperatures
   depend upon the type of switch used.
  IP 65/67
FM Approvals
 Explosionproof:
   Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C and D
 Dust Ignition:
   Class II, III, Div 1, Groups E, F and G
CSA Approvals
   Class I, Groups B, C and D
   Class II, Groups E, F and G
   Class III
  Suitable for 496-1 & 496-2 models only
   Class I, Div 2, Groups A, B, C and D
Approvals
Differential gap (percent of full scale):
Rotary valves: 1.5 percent
Linear motion valves:
Performance
Microswitches: single pole, double throw, silver plated
contacts, individually actuated by an adjustable cam.
One, two or four microswitches can be used.
Ratings:
Suitable for explosionproof and weatherproof models only.
Electrical Data
Connections: 3/4’’ NPT
Other optional connection types are available: 1/2’’ NPT, M20, PG 16
Circuit type Voltage Current
Resistive load
110/125 VDC
0.24 A
220 VDC
24/30 VDC 1.2 A
48 VDC
1 A
115 VAC
250 VDC 3 A
125 VDC 10 A